NOTICE OF FINAL PAYMENT

The Executive Director of Teton Conservation District, acting as agent for Teton Conservation District, has accepted all work as complete according to the written Agreement between Trout Unlimited and Teton Conservation District. Trout Unlimited (hereafter referred to as "the Contractor") is entitled to final payment and therefore on the 19th day of March, 2024, the 41st day after the first publication of this notice, final payment of the full amount due under the Agreement will be made. Nothing in this notice shall be construed as relieving the Contractor and the Sureties on its bond from any claim or Agreement. All persons having claims for labor and materials furnished to the Contractor shall present a verified statement of the amount due and unpaid on account of the same to the Teton Conservation District prior to the day specified for final payment. Failure on the part of the claimant to file such statement will relieve the Teton Conservation District from any and all liability on such claim.

Date this 31st day of January, 2024. Sponsor: Teton Conservation District

By: Carlin Girard

Published in the Jackson Hole News and Guide on February 07, February 14, February 21, 2024.